• Standard EM Model operating temperature range 32°F to 122°F (0°C to 50°)
• Optional Cold Weather (CT) heater package extends operating range to
-13°F to 122°F (-25°C to 50°C)
• Premium High Temperature Maintenance-Free Nickel Cadmium battery
pack (EM Models) provides required 90 minutes emergency duration
• Power Consumption. EM models: Float charge mode without lamps
illuminated 2 watts; Float charge mode with normal lamps illuminated
17 watts. Optional Cold Temperature model adds 15 watts intermittently

BC
Silver Finish
ORDERING GUIDE – WW Example: WW-EM-BZ-CT
Model Battery Type/Operation Finishes Options
WW AC AC only operation with Photocell Activation
EM Self-Contained Battery Back up with Photocell Activation
* NOTE: Photocell can be bypassed for optional remote switch or normally
off standby emergency light
BZ  Bronze
BK  Black
WH  White
SL  Silver
CT  Cold weather option to -25° C (EM models only)
A250209 4000K Lens Array
WW
Fill in fields from categories above
and complete type and part number. Type Number: Full Part Number:
Weatherway – Low Profile Emergency Lighting
WW - 12/21/23
6' PATH
OF
EGRESS
 9 1
2 "
 6 7
8 "
PHOTOCELL
CONDUIT ENTRY
LOCATION
 2 7
8 "
TEST BUTTON
(EM MODELS)
LED ARRAY
Mounting
Height
Spacing ft. (max)
Center to Center
8’ 48’
9’ 55’
10’ 60’
12’ 53’
14’ 45’
SPACE: Outdoor 200’ x 200' 1
wall
EGRESS PATH: 6' from wall
REFLECTION:  Ceiling: 0 %
 Wall: 30 %
 Floor: 10 %
ILLUMINANCE: Ave. 1.0 FC
 Min. .01 FC
WeatherWay Emergency Mode
Spacing Guidelines
White Finish
Black Finish
Silver Finish
Bronze Finish